Case number: 1300199/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr James Glover

Respondent: Bespoke Global Resourcing Limited

Heard by CVP On: 24 June 2021

Before: Employment Judge Hindmarch

JUDGMENT

 The claim for unlawful deductions from wages is well founded and is upheld and the sum of £1248.42 is awarded to the Claimant.

Employment Judge **Hindmarch** 24 June 2021